



\$~40, 44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12627/2021**

M/S JCB INDIA LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Priyanka Rathi with Ms.Ashwini
Chandrasekaran and Ms.Shubangi
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Asheesh Jain, CGSC with
Mr.Gaurav Kumar and Ms.Neha
Narang, Advocates for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 7429/2022**

M/S SURYA ROSHINI LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr.Yasarth Shukla, Advocate for
UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 9125/2023**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Priyanka Rathi with Ms.Ashwini
Chandrasekaran and Ms.Shubangi
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar, CGSC for UOI.

