



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9125/2023**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Priyanka Rathi and Mr. Ashwini
Chandrasekaran, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Sunil, Advocate for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

List on 02.12.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

sumit